CIP Projects - Sorted Alphabetically

Project

Fenix Project Name Page #
Number

Section 4.1 - West Slope Road and Bridge Projects

72Bass Bass Lake Road from U.S. 50 to Serrano Parkway 1

77128 36105001 Bassi Road at Granite Creek - Bridge Replacement 3

97016 36109006 Bicycle/Pedestrian Counters - Class | Trails 5

77116 36105003 Bucks Bar Road at the North Fork Cosumnes River - Bridge Replacement 7

72143 36105004 Cameron Park Drive Widening - Phase 1 (Palmer Drive to Toronto Road) 9

72144 36105065 Cameron Park Drive Widening - Phase 2 (Toronto Road to Sudbury Road) NEW 11
72383 36109012 Camino Frontage Road - Pondorado Extension NEW 13
77142 36105046 Cedar Ravine Road at Weber Creek - Bridge Rehabilitation 15
77139 36105006 Clear Creek Road at Clear Creek (PM 0.25) - Bridge Replacement 17
77138 36105005 Clear Creek Road at Clear Creek (PM 1.82) - Bridge Replacement 19
72377 3610507  Country Club Drive Extension - El Dorado Hills Blvd to Silva Valley Parkway 21
71362 36105008 Country Club Drive Extension - Silva Valley Parkway to Tong Road 23
71361 36105009 Country Club Drive Extension - Tong Road to Bass Lake Road 25
71360 36105010 Country Club Drive Realignment - Bass Lake Road to Tierra de Dios Drive 27
72375 36104025 Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1A - SR-49 Realignment 29
72334 36105011 Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1B 31
72311 36105012 EIl Dorado Hills Blvd Class | Bike Path: Governor Drive to Brittany Place 33
97017 36109007 EIl Dorado Trail - Halcon Road to Carson Road 35
97015 36109002 El Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat Road Bike/Pedestrain Overcrossing 37
97014 36109003 EI Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado Road 39
73365 36105052 Enterprise Drive/Missouri Flat Road - Signalization 41
78707 36102008 Green Valley Road-Slip Below Road 43
77127 36105014 Green Valley Road at Indian Creek - Bridge Replacement 45

72Loch Green Valley Road at Loch Way Intersection Improvement 47



Project

Number Fenix Project Name Page #

Section 4.1 - West Slope Road and Bridge Projects - Continued

77136 36105015 Green Valley Road at Mound Springs Creek - Bridge Replacement 49
77109 36105016 Green Valley Road at Tennessee Creek - Bridge Replacement 51
77114 36105017 Green Valley Road at Weber Creek - Bridge Replacement 55
72376 36105013 Green Valley Road Widening from County Line to Sophia Parkway 57
GP178 36105018 Green Valley Road Widening from Francisco to Silva Valley Parkway 59
77137 36105019 Greenstone Road at Slate Creek - Bridge Replacement 61
77135 36105020 Hanks Exchange at Squaw Hollow Creek - Bridge Replacement 63
77125 36105021 Hazel Valley Road at EID Canal - Bridge Replacement 65
71375 36105022 Headington Road Extension - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado Road 67
99455 36209026 Henningsen Lotus Park Streambank Restoration 69
72191 36105023 Ice House Road Pavement Rehab - Phase 2 71
73366 36105053 Industrial Drive/Missouri Flat Road - Signalization & Realignment 73
72196 36105061 Intersection Safety/Pedestrian Safety Improvement 75
72197 36105062 Intersection Safety/Sight Triangle Improvement 77
66116 36105024 Latrobe Connection 79
99454 36209025 Latrobe Railroad Track Washout Repairs 81
72Latrobe Latrobe Road - Investment Blvd. to Golden Foothill Parkway/Clubview Drive 83
72312 36105025 Merrychase and Country Club Drive - Sidewalks and Class Il and Class Il Bike Paths 85
OP005 36105026 Metal Beam Guardrail Installation - Various Locations 87
72142 36105027 Missouri Flat Road Widening - China Garden to Pleasant Valley Road/SR49 89
77126 36105028 Mosquito Road Bridge at South Fork American River - Bridge Replacement 91
77129 36105029 Mount Murphy Road at South Fork American River - Bridge Replacement 93
72308 36109008 New York Creek Trail (East) - Phase 2 95
77122 36105030 Newtown Road at South Fork of Weber Creek - Bridge Replacement 97
77134 36105031 Oak Hill Road at Squaw Hollow Creek - Bridge Replacement 99



Project

Number Fenix Project Name Page #

Section 4.1 - West Slope Road and Bridge Projects - Continued

97018 36109009 Ponderosa Class Il Bike Lanes and Sidewalk 101
97019 36109010 Pony Express Trail Road (Class Il and Pathway) 103
72195 36105060 Road Safety Improvement Various Location 105
71324 36105034 Saratoga Way Extension - Phase 1 107
GP147 36105035 Saratoga Way Extension - Phase 2 109
72313 36109011 Silva Valley Parkway Class | Bike Path Drainage Improvement 111
72378 36105036 Silva Valley Parkway/Harvard Way Intersection Improvements 113
76108 36105039 Silver Springs Parkway Offsite (South Segment) 115
77115 36105040 Sly Park Road at Clear Creek Crossing - Bridge Replacement 117
53118 36109004 Transit Services Improvements 119
GP148 36104018 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound - Bass Lake Road to Cambridge Road 121
53126 36104019 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound Cambridge Road to Cameron Park Drive 123
53127 36104020 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound - Cameron Park Drive to Ponderosa Road 125
53125 36104017 U:S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound - Sacramento County Line to El Dorado 127

Hills Blvd

53117 361004022 U.S. 50 Aucxiliary Lane Westbound - Bass Lake Road to Silva Valley Parkway 129
53US50 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Westbound Cameron Park Drive to Cambridge Road 131
53115 36104021 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Westbound - El Dorado Hills Blvd IC to Sacramento County Line 133
53128 36104024 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Wetbound - Ponderosa Road to Cameron Park Drive 135
73367 36104030 U.S. 50 /Bass Lake Rd Eastbound Off Ramp Signalization 137
71330 36104005 U.S. 50 /Bass Lake Road Interchange Improvements 139
71332 36104006 U.S. 50 /Cambridge Road Interchange Improvements 141
72361 36104007 U.S. 50 /Cameron Park Drive Interchange Improvements 143
71319 36104015 U.S. 50 /Camino Area Safety Project 145
71323 36104001 U.S. 50 /EI Dorado Hills Blvd Interchange Improvements - Phase 2B 147
71347 36104011 U.S. 50 /El Dorado Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 1 149



Project

Fenix Project Name Page #
Number

Section 4.1 - West Slope Road and Bridge Projects - Continued

71376 36104012 U.S. 50 /El Dorado Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 2 151
71359 36104013 U.S. 50 /Missouri Flat Road Interchange - Phase 1B.2 153
71346 36104014 U.S. 50 /Missouri Flat Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 1C Riparian Restoration 155
71338 36104008 U.S. 50 /Ponderosa Road Interchange - Durock Road Realignment 157
71339 36104009 U.S. 50 /Ponderosa Road Interchange - North Shingle Road Realignment 159
71333 36104010 U.S. 50 /Ponderosa Road/South Shingle Road Interchange Improvements 161
71328 36104002 U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 1 163
71368 36104003 U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange Phase 1 Landscape 165
71345 36104004 U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 2 - On Ramps and Auxiliary 167

Lanes on U.S. 50

78711 36102025 White Meadows Rd - Slide Dumped On And Shifted Road 169
72381 36105041 White Rock Road Widening (2 to 4 lanes) - Manchester Drive to Sacramento County Line 171
72374 36105042 White Rock Road Widening (2 to 4 lanes) - Monte Verde Drive to U.S. 50/Silva Valley 173

Parkway Interchange



Project

Number Fenix Project Name Page #
Section 4.1A - Program Summaries

Bridge Match Bridge Program Match 175
Affordable Affordable Housing TIM Fee Reserve 176
RDMAINT Road Maintenance 177

Appr Reimb EDH  Approved Reimbursement Agreements - El Dorado Hills TIM 178
Appr Reimb SVI Approved Reimbursement Agreements - Silva Valley Interchange 179
Appr Reimb TIM Approved Reimbursement Agreements - TIM Zones 1-7 180
Pend Reimb EDH  Pending Reimbursement Agreements - El Dorado Hills TIM 181
Pend Reimb TIM Pending Reimbursement Agreements - TIM Zones 1-7 182



Project

Number Fenix Project Name Page #

Section 4.2 - Tahoe EIP Projects

95199 36107021 Apache Avenue Pedestrian Safety and Connectivity 1
72380 36104016 Apache Avenue/U.S. 50 Intersection Improvement Project 3
95174 36107011 Chiapa Erosion Control Project 5
95187 36107018 Cold Creek Fisheries Project 9
95191 36107009 Country Club Heights Erosion Control Project 11
95157 36107003 County Service Are (CSA) #5 Erosion Control Project 15
95197 36107019 Deleware Water Quality Project 19
72194 36105050 Fallen Leaf Road Pavement Rehabilitation and Recreational Access Project 21
95180 36107014 Glenridge Erosion Control Project 23
72198 36105063 Guardrail Upgrades Tahoe 27
95708 36107010 Highway 89 Class | Trail 29
95179 36101007 Meyers Stream Enviornmenta Zone/Erosion Control Project 31
95166 36107012 North Upper Truckee SEZ Restoration Project 35
95177 36107016 Oflyng Water Quality Project 37
72379 36104026 Pioneer Trail/U.S. 50 Intersection Safety Improvement 41
95117 36107017 San Bernardino Class | Bike Path Project 45
95198 36107020 San Bernardino Water Quality Project 47
95200 36107022 South Tahoe Gereenway Shared Use Trail 49
95168 36107013 South Upper Truckee Erosion Control Project 51



Project

Fenix Project Name Page #
Number

Section 4.3A - Georgetown Airport Projects

93523 35402001  Airport Layout Plan 2024 Update Georgetown 1
93520 35402006 Construction of AWOS 3
93535 35402005 Crack Seal and Remark Runway, Taxiways, Aprons and T-Hangar Taxilanes 5

Crack Seal, Joint Seal & Mark Runway, Taxiways, Aprons & T-Hangar Taxilanes;

93527 35402004 Change Runway End ID ’
GT- 35402010 New Airport Beacon at the Georgtown Airport 9
Beacon

93503 35402002 Obstruction Survey 11
93536 35402007 Relocate Taxiway A Connector 13
93537 35402008 Runway Pavement Closure for Runway Safety Area 15
93538 35402009 Runway Protection Zone Land Acquisition 17
Section 4.3B - Placerville Airport Projects

93134 35401008 Airport Beacon (Replacement) at the Placerville Airport 19
93132 35401001  Airport Layout Plan Update and Obstruction Survey 21
93121 35401005 AWOS Il at the Placervile Airport (Design) 23
93133 35401004 Crack Seal Seal Coat & Remark Runway 5-23, Taxiways, Aprons and T-Hangar o5

Taxilanes

93130 35401003 Taxiway Edge Lights 27



Project
) Fenix

Project N Page #
Number roject Name age
81134 Headington Wash Rack Facility Project

1

72193 36105049 Overlay - El Dorado Hills Blvd.

72192 36105048 Overlay - Elks Club Drive



CIP Projects - Sorted Numerically

Project . .
Number Fenix Project Name Page #

Section 4.1 - West Slope Road and Bridge Projects

53115 36104021 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Westbound - El Dorado Hills Blvd IC to Sacramento County Line 121
53117 361004022 U.S. 50 Aucxiliary Lane Westbound - Bass Lake Road to Silva Valley Parkway 153
53118 36109004 Transit Services Improvements 117
53125 36104017 U:S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound - Sacramento County Line to El Dorado 149

Hills Blvd

53126 36104019 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound Cambridge Road to Cameron Park Drive 145
53127 36104020 U.S. 50 Aucxiliary Lane Eastbound - Cameron Park Drive to Ponderosa Road 147
53128 36104024 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Wetbound - Ponderosa Road to Cameron Park Drive 151
66116 36105024 Latrobe Connection 77
71319 36104015 U.S. 50 /Camino Area Safety Project 137
71323 36104001 U.S. 50 /EI Dorado Hills Boulevard Interchange Improvements - Phase 2B 127
71324 36105034 Saratoga Way Extension - Phase 1 105
71328 36104002 U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 1 131
71330 36104005 U.S. 50 /Bass Lake Road Interchange Improvements 123
71332 36104006 U.S. 50/Cambridge Road Interchange Improvements 125
71333 36104010 U.S. 50 /Ponderosa Road/South Shingle Road Interchange Improvements 143
71338 36104008 U.S. 50 /Ponderosa Road Interchange - Durock Road Realignment 159
71339 36104009 U.S. 50 /Ponderosa Road Interchange - North Shingle Road Realignment 161
71345 36104004 LLJéié:(:)QSLiJI\'/g\g%IIey Parkway Interchange - Phase 2 - On Ramps and Auxiliary 165
71346 36104014 U.S. 50 /Missouri Flat Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 1C Riparian Restoration 157
71347 36104011 U.S. 50 /El Dorado Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 1 139
71359 36104013 U.S. 50 /Missouri Flat Road Interchange - Phase 1B.2 129
71360 36105010 Country Club Drive Realignment - Bass Lake Road to Tierra de Dios Drive 25
71361 36105009 Country Club Drive Extension - Tong Road to Bass Lake Road 23
71362 36105008 Country Club Drive Extension - Silva Valley Parkway to Tong Road 21



Section 4.1 - West Slope Road and Bridge Projects - Continued

71368

71375

71376

72142

72143

72144

72191

72195

72196

72197

72308

72311

72312

72313

72334

72361

72374

72375

72376

72377

72378

72381

72383

73365

73366

36104003

36105022

36104012

36105027

36105004

36105065

36105023

36105060

36105061

36105062

36109008

36105012

36105025

36109011

36105011

36104007

36105042

36104025

36105013

3610507

36105036

36105041

36109012

36105052

36105053

U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange Phase 1 Landscape

Headington Road Extension - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado Road

U.S. 50 /El Dorado Road Interchange Phase 2

Missouri Flat Road Widening - China Garden to Pleasant Valley Road/SR49
Cameron Park Drive Widening - Phase 1 (Palmer Drive to Toronto Road)
Cameron Park Drive Widening - Phase 2 (Toronto Road to Sudbury Road) NEW
Ice House Road Pavement Rehab - Phase 2

Road Safety Improvement Various Location

Intersection Safety/Pedestrian Safety Improvement

Intersection Safety/Sight Triangle Improvement

New York Creek Trail (East) - Phase 2

El Dorado Hills Blvd Class | Bike Path: Governor Drive to Brittany Place
Merrychase and Country Club Drive - Sidewalks and Class Il and Class Ill Bike Paths
Silva Valley Parkway Class | Bike Path Drainage Improvement

Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1B

U.S. 50 /Cameron Park Drive Interchange Improvements

White Rock Road Widening (2 to 4 lanes) - Monte Verde Drive to U.S. 50/Silva Valley
Parkway Interchange

Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1A - SR-49 Realignment

Green Valley Road Widening from County Line to Sophia Parkway

Country Club Drive Extension - El Dorado Hills Blvd to Silva Valley Parkway

Silva Valley Parkway/Harvard Way Intersection Improvements

White Rock Road Widening (2 to 4 lanes) - Manchester Drive to Sacramento County Line
Camino Frontage Road - Pondorado Extension NEW

Enterprise Drive/Missouri Flat Road - Signalization

Industrial Drive/Missouri Flat Road - Signalization & Realignment

133

65

141

87

69

103

73

75

93

33

83

111

27

135

171

29

43

19

109

173

11

39

7



Section 4.1 - West Slope Road and Bridge Projects - Continued

73367

76108

77109

77114

77115

77116

77122

77125

77126

77127

77128

77129

77134

77135

77136

77137

77138

77139

77142

78707

78711

97014

97015

97016

97017

36104030

36105039

36105016

36105017

36105040

36105003

36105030

36105021

36105028

36105014

36105001

36105029

36105031

36105020

36105015

36105019

36105005

36105006

36105046

36102008

36102025

36109003

36109002

36109006

36109007

U.S. 50 /Bass Lake Rd East Bound Off Ramp Signalization

Silver Springs Parkway Offsite (South Segment)

Green Valley Road at Tennessee Creek - Bridge Replacement

Green Valley Road at Weber Creek - Bridge Replacement

Sly Park Road at Clear Creek Crossing - Bridge Replacement

Bucks Bar Road at the North Fork Cosumnes River - Bridge Replacement
Newtown Road at South Fork of Weber Creek - Bridge Replacement
Hazel Valley Road at EID Canal - Bridge Replacement

Mosquito Road Bridge at South Fork American River - Bridge Replacement
Green Valley Road at Indian Creek - Bridge Replacement

Bassi Road at Granite Creek - Bridge Replacement

Mount Murphy Road at South Fork American River - Bridge Replacement
Oak Hill Road at Squaw Hollow Creek - Bridge Replacement

Hanks Exchange at Squaw Hollow Creek - Bridge Replacement

Green Valley Road at Mound Springs Creek - Bridge Replacement
Greenstone Road at Slate Creek - Bridge Replacement

Clear Creek Road at Clear Creek (PM 1.82) - Bridge Replacement

Clear Creek Road at Clear Creek (PM 0.25) - Bridge Replacement
Cedar Ravine Road at Weber Creek - Bridge Rehabilitation

Green Valley Road-Slip Below Road

White Meadows Rd - Slide Dumped On And Shifted Road

El Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado Road

El Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat Road Bike/Pedestrain Overcrossing
Bicycle/Pedestrian Counters - Class | Trails

El Dorado Trail - Halcon to Carson Road

163

113

51

55

115

95

63

89

45

91

97

61

49

59

17

15

13

41

169

31

37

35



Section 4.1 - West Slope Road and Bridge Projects - Continued
97018 36109009 Ponderosa Class Il Bike Lanes and Sidewalk

97019 36109010 Pony Express Trail Road (Class Il and Pathway)
99454 36209025 Latrobe Railroad Track Washout Repairs

99455 36209026 Henningsen Lotus Park Streambank Restoration

53US50 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Westbound Cameron Park Drive to Cambridge Road
72Bass Bass Lake Road from U.S. 50 to Serrano Parkway

72Latrobe Latrobe Road - Investment Blvd. to Golden Foothill Parkway/Clubview Drive
72Loch Green Valley Road at Loch Way Intersection Improvement

GP147 36105035 Saratoga Way Extension - Phase 2
GP148 36104018 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound - Bass Lake Road to Cambridge Road
GP178 36105018 Green Valley Road Widening from Francisco to Silva Valley Parkway

OPO005 36105026 Metal Beam Guardrail Installation - Various Locations

99

101

79

67

155

167

81

47

107

119

57

85



Section 4.1A - Program Summaries

Bridge Match
Affordable
RDMAINT

Appr Reimb EDH
Appr Reimb SVI
Appr Reimb TIM
Pend Reimb EDH

Pend Reimb TIM

Bridge Program Match

Affordable Housing TIM Fee Reserve

Road Maintenance

Approved Reimbursement Agreements - El Dorado Hills TIM
Approved Reimbursement Agreements - Silva Valley Interchange
Approved Reimbursement Agreements - TIM Zones 1-7

Pending Reimbursement Agreements - El Dorado Hills TIM

Pending Reimbursement Agreements - TIM Zones 1-7

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182



Section 4.2 - Tahoe EIP Projects

72194

72198

72379

72380

95117

95157

95166

95168

95174

95177

95179

95180

95187

95191

95197

95198

95199

95200

95708

36105050 Fallen Leaf Road Pavement Rehabilitation and Recreational Access Project

36105063

36104026

36104016

36107017

36107003

36107012

36107013

36107011

36107016

36101007

36107014

36107018

36107009

36107019

36107020

36107021

36107022

36107010

Guardrail Upgrades Tahoe

Pioneer Trail/U.S. 50 Intersection Safety Improvement
Apache Avenue/U.S. 50 Intersection Improvement Project
San Bernardino Class | Bike Path Project

County Service Are (CSA) #5 Erosion Control Project
North Upper Truckee SEZ Restoration Project

South Upper Truckee Erosion Control Project

Chiapa Erosion Control Project

Oflyng Water Quality Project

Meyers Stream Enviornmenta Zone/Erosion Control Project
Glenridge Erosion Control Project

Cold Creek Fisheries Project

Country Club Heights Erosion Control Project

Deleware Water Quality Project

San Bernardino Water Quality Project

Apache Avenue Pedestrian Safety and Connectivity
South Tahoe Gereenway Shared Use Trail

Highway 89 Class | Trall

21

27

41

45

15

35

51

37

31

23

11

19

47

49

29



Section 4.3A - Georgetown Airport Projects

93503

93520

93523

93527

93535

93536

93537

93538

35402002

35402006

35402001

35402004

35402005

35402007

35402008

35402009

GT-Beacor 35402010

Obstruction Survey

Construction of AWOS

Airport Layout Plan 2024 Update Georgetown

Crack Seal, Joint Seal & Mark Runway, Taxiways, Aprons & T-Hangar Taxilanes; Change
Crack Seal and Remark Runway, Taxiways, Aprons and T-Hangar Taxilanes

Relocate Taxiway A Connector

Runway Pavement Closure for Runway Safety Area

Runway Protection Zone Land Acquisition

New Airport Beacon at the Georgtown Airport

Section 4.3B - Placerville Airport Projects

93121

93130

93132

93133

93134

35401005

35401003

35401001

35401004

35401008

AWOS Il at the Placervile Airport (Design)

Taxiway Edge Lights

Airport Layout Plan Update and Obstruction Survey

Crack Seal Seal Coat & Remark Runway 5-23, Taxiways, Aprons and T-Hangar Taxilanes

Airport Beacon (Replacement) at the Placerville Airport

11

13

15

17

23

27

21

25

19



81134 Headington Wash Rack Facility Project 1

72192 36105048 Overlay - Elks Club Drive

72193 36105049 Overlay - El Dorado Hills Blvd.



CIP Projects - Sorted by Supervisor District
Supervisor District 1 Projects, Alphabetical

Project ] Total
Number Project Name Cost

CORP

72192 Overlay - Elks Club Drive $ 839,000
West Slope

72Bass  Bass Lake Road from U.S. 50 to Serrano Parkway $ 1,500,000
97016 Bicycle/Pedestrian Counters - Class | Trails $ 249,000
72377 Country Club Drive Extension - El Dorado Hills Blvd to Silva Valley Parkway $ 11,852,000
71362 Country Club Drive Extension - Silva Valley Parkway to Tong Road $ 7,173,000
71361 Country Club Drive Extension - Tong Road to Bass Lake Road $ 13,202,000
71360 Country Club Drive Realignment - Bass Lake Road to Tierra de Dios Drive $ 14,443,000
72311 El Dorado Hills Blvd Class | Bike Path: Governor Drive to Brittany Place $ 1,456,000
72Loch Green Valley Road at Loch Way Intersection Improvement $ 404,000
72376 Green Valley Road Widening from County Line to Sophia Parkway $ 37,000
GP178 Green Valley Road Widening from Francisco to Silva Valley Parkway $ 6,646,000
72Latrobe Latrobe Road - Investment Blvd. to Golden Foothill Parkway/Clubview Drive $ 8,647,000
OP005 Metal Beam Guardrail Installation - Various Locations $ 672,000
72308 New York Creek Trail (East) - Phase 2 $ 1,543,000
72195 Road Safety Improvement Various Location $ 1,799,000
71324 Saratoga Way Extension - Phase 1 $ 14,154,000
GP147 Saratoga Way Extension - Phase 2 $ 3,311,000
72313 Silva Valley Parkway Class | Bike Path Drainage Improvement $ 351,000
72378 Silva Valley Parkway/Harvard Way Intersection Improvements $ 782,000



Project . Total
Project Name
Number Cost
West Slope - Continued
76108 Silver Springs Parkway Offsite (South Segment) $ 9,460,000
53118 Transit Services Improvements $ 7,102,000
GP148 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound - Bass Lake Road to Cambridge Road $ 9,734,000
53125 U_.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound - Sacramento County Line to El Dorado $ 7.176,000
Hills Blvd
53117 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Westbound - Bass Lake Road to Silva Valley Parkway $ 6,026,000
53115 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Westbound - El Dorado Hills Blvd IC to Sacramento County Line $ 6,185,000
71330 U.S. 50 /Bass Lake Road Interchange Improvements $ 5,322,000
71323 U.S. 50 /El Dorado Hills Blvd Interchange Improvements - Phase 2B $ 9,517,000
71328 U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 1 $ 53,902,000
71368 U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange Phase 1 Landscape $ 2,200,000
71345 U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 2 - On Ramps and Auxiliary $ 8.441,000
Lanes on U.S. 50
72381 White Rock Road Widening (2 to 4 lanes) - Manchester Drive to Sacramento County Line $ 3,691,000
79374 White Rock Road Widening (2 to 4 lanes) - Monte Verde Drive to U.S. 50/Silva Valley $ 6.197,000

Parkway Interchange



CIP Projects - Sorted by Supervisor District
Supervisor District 2 Projects, Alphabetical

Project A Total
Number Project Name Cost

West Slope

77116 Bucks Bar Road at the North Fork Cosumnes River - Bridge Replacement $ 9,366,000
72143 Cameron Park Drive Widening - Phase 1 (Palmer Drive to Toronto Road) $ 3,621,000
72144 Cameron Park Drive Widening - Phase 2 (Toronto Road to Sudbury Road) NEW $ 2,915,000
77139 Clear Creek Road at Clear Creek (PM 0.25) - Bridge Replacement $ 4,392,000
77138 Clear Creek Road at Clear Creek (PM 1.82) - Bridge Replacement $ 4,212,000
71360 Country Club Drive Realignment - Bass Lake Road to Tierra de Dios Drive $ 14,443,000
66116 Latrobe Connection $ 761,000
99454 Latrobe Railroad Track Washout Repairs $ 433,000
72Latrobe Latrobe Road - Investment Blvd. to Golden Foothill Parkway/Clubview Drive $ 8,647,000
72312 Merrychase and Country Club Drive - Sidewalks and Class Il and Class Il Bike Paths $ 897,000
OPO005 Metal Beam Guardrail Installation - Various Locations $ 672,000
72195 Road Safety Improvement Various Location $ 1,799,000
53118 Transit Services Improvements $ 7,102,000
GP148 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound - Bass Lake Road to Cambridge Road $ 9,734,000
53126 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound Cambridge Road to Cameron Park Drive $ 9,638,000
53127 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Eastbound - Cameron Park Drive to Ponderosa Road $ 9,238,000
53117 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Westbound - Bass Lake Road to Silva Valley Parkway $ 6,026,000
53US50 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Westbound Cameron Park Drive to Cambridge Road $ 12,301,000
73367 U.S. 50 /Bass Lake Rd Eastbound Off Ramp Signalization $ 1,151,000
71330 U.S. 50 /Bass Lake Road Interchange Improvements $ 5,322,000



Project . Total
Project Name
Number Cost
West Slope - Continued
71332 U.S. 50 /Cambridge Road Interchange Improvements $ 9,493,000
72361 U.S. 50 /Cameron Park Drive Interchange Improvements $ 63,389,000
71338 U.S. 50 /Ponderosa Road Interchange - Durock Road Realignment $ 10,893,000
71333 U.S. 50 /Ponderosa Road/South Shingle Road Interchange Improvements $ 24,160,000
71328 U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 1 $ 53,902,000
71368 U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange Phase 1 Landscape $ 2,200,000
71345 U.S. 50 /Silva Valley Parkway Interchange - Phase 2 - On Ramps and Auxiliary $ 8,441,000
Lanes on U.S. 50
79374 White Rock Road Widening (2 to 4 lanes) - Monte Verde Drive to U.S. 50/Silva Valley $ 6,197,000

Parkway Interchange



CIP Projects - Sorted by Supervisor District
Supervisor District 3 Projects, Alphabetical

Project Project Name Total
Number Cost
Airports - Placerville
93134  Airport Beacon (Replacement) at the Placerville Airport $ 153,000
93132  Airport Layout Plan Update and Obstruction Survey $ 537,000
93121 AWOS 1l at the Placervile Airport (Design) $ 438,000
93133 _IC_);iﬁaneesal Seal Coat & Remark Runway 5-23, Taxiways, Aprons and T-Hangar $ 1,680,000
93130 Taxiway Edge Lights $ 672,000
Facilities
81134 Headington Wash Rack Facility Project $ 1,700,000
West Slope
97016 Bicycle/Pedestrian Counters - Class | Trails $ 249,000
72383 Camino Frontage Road - Pondorado Extension NEW $ 2,545,000
77142  Cedar Ravine Road at Weber Creek - Bridge Rehabilitation $ 3,248,000
72375 Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1A - SR-49 Realignment $ 15,528,000
72334 Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1B $ 28,293,000
97017 El Dorado Trail - Halcon Road to Carson Road $ 1,999,000
97015 El Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat Road Bike/Pedestrain Overcrossing $ 5,193,000
97014 El Dorado Trail - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado Road $ 4,593,000
73365 Enterprise Drive/Missouri Flat Road - Signalization $ 2,995,000
78707 Green Valley Road-Slip Below Road $ 1,376,000
77127  Green Valley Road at Indian Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 5,663,000

77114 Green Valley Road at Weber Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 11,999,000



Project Total
] Project Name

Number Cost
West Slope- Continued

77137 Greenstone Road at Slate Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 4,303,000
77135 Hanks Exchange at Squaw Hollow Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 5,812,000
71375 Headington Road Extension - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado Road $ 6,958,000
73366 Industrial Drive/Missouri Flat Road - Signalization & Realignment $ 2,370,000
72196 Intersection Safety/Pedestrian Safety Improvement $ 494,000
72197 Intersection Safety/Sight Triangle Improvement $ 536,000
OP005 Metal Beam Guardrail Installation - Various Locations $ 672,000
72142  Missouri Flat Road Widening - China Garden to Pleasant Valley Road/SR49 $ 4,321,000
77126 Mosquito Road Bridge at South Fork American River - Bridge Replacement $ 82,560,000
77122 Newtown Road at South Fork of Weber Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 5,846,000
77134 Oak Hill Road at Squaw Hollow Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 6,722,000
72195 Road Safety Improvement Various Location $ 1,799,000
53118 Transit Services Improvements $ 7,102,000
71319 U.S. 50 /Camino Area Safety Project $ 784,000
71347 U.S. 50 /El Dorado Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 1 $ 5,673,000
71376 U.S. 50 /El Dorado Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 2 $ 11,555,000
71359 U.S. 50 /Missouri Flat Road Interchange - Phase 1B.2 $ 2,203,000

71346 U.S. 50 /Missouri Flat Road Interchange Improvements - Phase 1C Riparian Restoration $ 1,329,000



CIP Projects - Sorted by Supervisor District
Supervisor District 4 Projects, Alphabetical

Project Project Name Total
Number Cost

Airports - Georgetown

93523 Airport Layout Plan 2024 Update Georgetown $ 85,000
93520 Construction of AWOS $ 268,000
93535 Crack Seal and Remark Runway, Taxiways, Aprons and T-Hangar Taxilanes $ 323,000
93527 8;2?92?&,”.&):;;::“3 Mark Runway, Taxiways, Aprons & T-Hangar Taxilanes; $ 340,000
GT-Beacon New Airport Beacon at the Georgtown Airport $ 153,000
93503 Obstruction Survey $ 188,000
93536 Relocate Taxiway A Connector $ 518,000
93537 Runway Pavement Closure for Runway Safety Area $ 528,000
93538 Runway Protection Zone Land Acquisition $ 185,000
West Slope

77128 Bassi Road at Granite Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 4,506,000
72143 Cameron Park Drive Widening - Phase 1 (Palmer Drive to Toronto Road) $ 3,621,000
72144 Cameron Park Drive Widening - Phase 2 (Toronto Road to Sudbury Road) NEW $ 2,915,000
77127 Green Valley Road at Indian Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 5,663,000
77136 Green Valley Road at Mound Springs Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 6,225,000
77109 Green Valley Road at Tennessee Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 6,040,000
77137 Greenstone Road at Slate Creek - Bridge Replacement $ 4,303,000
71375 Headington Road Extension - Missouri Flat Road to El Dorado Road $ 6,958,000
99455 Henningsen Lotus Park Streambank Restoration $ 339,000
72191 Ice House Road Pavement Rehab - Phase 2 $ 20,317,000



Project ) Total

Number Project Name Cost
West Slope- Continued
72196 Intersection Safety/Pedestrian Safety Improvement $ 494,000
72197 Intersection Safety/Sight Triangle Improvement $ 536,000
OP005 Metal Beam Guardrail Installation - Various Locations $ 672,000
77126 Mosquito Road Bridge at South Fork American River - Bridge Replacement $ 82,560,000
77129 Mount Murphy Road at South Fork American River - Bridge Replacement $ 25,113,000
97018 Ponderosa Class Il Bike Lanes and Sidewalk $ 1,704,000
72195 Road Safety Improvement Various Location $ 1,799,000
53118 Transit Services Improvements $ 7,102,000
53128 U.S. 50 Auxiliary Lane Wetbound - Ponderosa Road to Cameron Park Drive $ 9,877,000
72361 U.S. 50 /Cameron Park Drive Interchange Improvements $ 63,389,000
71339 U.S. 50 /Ponderosa Road Interchange - North Shingle Road Realignment $ 7,644,000
71333 U.S. 50 /Ponderosa Road/South Shingle Road Interchange Improvements $ 24,160,000



CIP Projects - Sorted by Supervisor District
Supervisor District 5 Projects, Alphabetical

Project ] Total
Number Project Name Cost

CORP

72192 Overlay - Elks Club Drive $ 839,000
Tahoe

95199 Apache Avenue Pedestrian Safety and Connectivity $ 1,695,000
72380 Apache Avenue/U.S. 50 Intersection Improvement Project $ 2,218,000
95174 Chiapa Erosion Control Project $ 2,084,000
95187 Cold Creek Fisheries Project $1,845,000
95191 Country Club Heights Erosion Control Project $ 3,103,000
95157 County Service Are (CSA) #5 Erosion Control Project $ 1,514,000
95197 Deleware Water Quality Project $ 751,000
72194 Fallen Leaf Road Pavement Rehabilitation and Recreational Access Project $ 3,750,000
95180 Glenridge Erosion Control Project $ 1,748,000
72198 Guardrail Upgrades Tahoe $ 611,000
95708 Highway 89 Class | Trail $2,110,000
95179 Meyers Stream Enviornmenta Zone/Erosion Control Project $2,444,000
95166 North Upper Truckee SEZ Restoration Project $ 957,000
95177 Oflyng Water Quality Project $ 1,239,000
72379 Pioneer Trail/U.S. 50 Intersection Safety Improvement $ 5,330,000
95117 San Bernardino Class | Bike Path Project $ 2,658,000
95198 San Bernardino Water Quality Project $ 751,000



Project Project Name Total

Number Cost
Tahoe - Continued
95200 South Tahoe Gereenway Shared Use Trail $ 5,902,000
95168 South Upper Truckee Erosion Control Project $ 605,000
95838 Transit Passenger Facilities $ 141,000
West Slope
77125 Hazel Valley Road at EID Canal - Bridge Replacement $ 3,665,000
OP005 Metal Beam Guardrail Installation - Various Locations $ 672,000
97019 Pony Express Trail Road (Class Il and Pathway) $1,776,000
72195 Road Safety Improvement Various Location $ 1,799,000
77115 Sly Park Road at Clear Creek Crossing - Bridge Replacement $6,547,000
53118 Transit Services Improvements $7,102,000
78711 White Meadows Rd - Slide Dumped On And Shifted Road $ 1,670,000



	ALPHA
	NUMERIC INDEX V3.pdf
	NUMERIC


